hereby conveyed constitutes no part of their business or residence homestead and is in 
his sole management and control (hereinafter called "Grantor" whether one or more 
natural persons or legal entities) of the County of Kaufman, State of Texas, for and in 
consideration of the sum of FORTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($45,900.00) to the undersigned in hand paid by the City of Dallas, 1500 
Marilla Street, Dallas, Texas, 75201, a Texas municipal corporation (hereinafter called 
"City"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has granted, sold 
and conveyed and does hereby grant, sell and convey unto City, its successors and

[...]

made a part hereof for all purposes, be and the same is abandoned, vacated and 

closed insofar as the right, title and interest of the public are concerned; subject, 

however, to the conditions hereinafter more fully set out.

SECTION 2.  That for and in monetary consideration of the sum of TWENTY-SIX 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($26,586.00) paid 

by GRANTEE, and the further consideration described in Sections 8, 9, and 10, the City

GM/43140 2

SECTION 2.  (continued)

of Dallas does by these presents FOREVER QUITCLAIM unto the said GRANTEE, 

subject to the conditions, reservations, and exceptions hereinafter made and with the